Public Opinion Programme (POP), HKU Modern Family Lifestyle Survey

Public Opinion Programme (POP), HKU
Microsoft Hong Kong Limited

Modern Family Lifestyle Survey
January 30, 2013

Date of Survey: 14-21/1/2013

Sample Size: 517

Survey Method: Random telephone survey with real interviewers.

Target population: Hong Kong citizens aged between 18 and 60 year old, who speak Cantonese, and own at least one computer or mobile device (including PCs, laptops,
Effective response rate: 74.6%

Standard error: less than 2.2% (i.e. +/-4.4% at 95% confidence level)

Frequencies

Q1 [Q1] Do you have broadband or Wifi coverage at home?
Q1 [Q1] FEIREMHFT RIS RIRER (= FHBE) Wifig s ?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 Yes, with broadband only 1 & » HAEZHH 119 23.0 23.0

2 Yes, with wifi only 2 B HAEwWIfi 19 3.7 3.7

3 Yes, both 3 H HEERwifi 358 69.2 69.2

4 No 4 17 17 3.3 3.3

8888 Don't know / Hard to 8888 IEA1, % 4 .8 .8

say

Total Total 517 100.0 100.0

Q2a [Q2a] How many Internet-connected PC(s) or Mac(s) (incl. laptops) do you have in your whole family?

Q2a [Q2a] MR &R A\MBIH #42 H I DL - GBLE A\ B skMact (IETIEER) UE ?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 1 136 26.3 26.3
2 2 165 31.9 31.9
3 3 112 21.7 21.7
4 4 44 8.5 8.5
5 5 28 5.4 5.4
6 6 10 1.9 1.9
7 7 4 .8 .8
8 8 5 1.0 1.0
9 9 1 2 2
10 10 1 .2 2
8886 Don't have any Internet- 8886 ;475 1] F48HY(E A EEHS 10 1.9 1.9
connected PC or Mac (Skip to zMaci# (Bt Q3)
Q3)
8888 Don't know / Hard to 8888 A1 HtaE 1 2 2
say
Total Total 517 100.0 100.0
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Statistics [Include 0]
Q2am [Q2a] How many Internet-connected PC(s) or Mac(s) (incl. laptops) do you have in your whole family?
Q2am [Q2a] M {45 \GEIA M ETA] L AR A B siMactt (fIfEFHEaEls) UE 2
N Std. Error of
Valid Missing Mean Mean Median Mode Std. Deviation Minimum Maximum Sum
516 1 2.45 .066 2.00 2 1.503 0 10 1265

Statistics [Exclude 0]
Q2am [Q2a] How many Internet-connected PC(s) or Mac(s) (incl. laptops) do you have in your whole family?
Q2am [Q2a] M {14 \EFH A nT DL FAERE(E A B siMact (EIfEFHEEHs) g 2
N Std. Error of
Valid Missing Mean Mean Median Mode Std. Deviation Minimum Maximum Sum
506 11 2.50 .066 2.00 2 1.478 1 10 1265

Q2b [Q2b] How much time do you spend on using these PC(s) or Mac(s) (incl. laptops) on average per day?

Q2b [Q2b] fr ¥4 H @ TEASINIIHIEDME A EldskMacit I (RIETRER) ?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 0 0 52 10.3 10.3
1 1 145 28.6 28.7
2 2 97 19.1 19.2
3 3 78 15.4 15.4
4 4 44 8.7 8.7
5 5 20 3.9 4.0
6 6 15 3.0 3.0
7 7 6 1.2 1.2
8 8 8 1.6 1.6
9 9 2 4 4
10 10 16 3.2 3.2
11 11 2 4 4
12 12 1.6 1.6
13 13 1 2 2
14 14 1 2 2
8888 Don't know / Hard to 8888 IE4 HEE 11 2.2 2.2
say
Total Total 506 99.8 100.0

Missing -99 Refuse to answer -99 {EE 1 2

Total 507 100.0
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Q2c [Q2c] What proportion of these time do you spend for work or education (vs. leisure / entertainment)?

Q2c [Qzc] M E T AL R RHAR TIFREASE BRI RHSIRERR) ?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid .0 .0 144 28.4 28.4
5 5 1 .2 2
1.0 1.0 5 1.0 1.0
15 15 2 4 4
2.0 2.0 4 .8 .8
3.0 3.0 2 4 4
4.0 4.0 1 2 2
5.0 5.0 8 1.6 1.6
6.0 6.0 1 2 2
7.0 7.0 1 .2 .2
8.0 8.0 4 .8 .8
9.0 9.0 2 4 4
10.0 10.0 23 4.5 4.5
12.0 12.0 1 .2 .2
15.0 15.0 2 4 4
16.0 16.0 1 .2 .2
20.0 20.0 22 4.3 4.3
25.0 25.0 11 2.2 2.2
30.0 30.0 35 6.9 6.9
33.0 33.0 6 1.2 1.2
34.0 34.0 1 2 2
35.0 35.0 1 2 2
40.0 40.0 7 1.4 1.4
50.0 50.0 87 17.2 17.2
55.0 55.0 1 2 2
60.0 60.0 9 18 1.8
66.0 66.0 1 2 2
67.0 67.0 2 4 4
70.0 70.0 25 4.9 4.9
75.0 75.0 6 1.2 1.2
80.0 80.0 21 4.1 4.1
85.0 85.0 1 2 2
90.0 90.0 8 1.6 1.6
95.0 95.0 1 2 2
100.0 100.0 46 9.1 9.1
8888 Don't know / Hard to 8888.0 MBI #Hixk 14 2.8 2.8
say
Total Total 507 100.0 100.0
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Statistics

Modern Family Lifestyle Survey

Q2b [Q2b] How much time do  Q2b [Q2b] (R F+94 H &t 4
2R 6] FHYEDE A\ E S EiMact#

you spend on using these

PC(s) or Mac(s) (incl. laptops) |- ( f#EFILES) ?
on average per day?

Q2c [Q2c] What proportion of - Q2c [Q2c] 0H ¥ 7 84 S EE
B4 IR A e

these time do you spend for

work or education (vs. leisure / (#if pfsek 44 FR) 2
entertainment)? 4

Valid Missing

495 12

493 14

Std. Error of

Mean Mean Median Mode Std. Deviation Minimum Maximum Sum
2.76 .120 2.00 1 2.671 0 14 1368
34.999 1.5266 30.000 .0 33.8958 .0 100.0 17254.5

Q3a [Q3a] How many mobile devices do you have in your whole family? Please include tablets such as iPad, Microsoft Surface and Galaxy Tab or

Q3a [Q3a] FRMFrEF \EILH LI ABIEFELE ? FaEEHREEWiIPad, Microsoft Surface filGalaxy TabB&FEFH#AliPhone, Galaxy Note/Phonefil

Valid

© 00N U~ WNPE

B
w o

40

8886 Don't have any mobile
device (Skip to Q4)

8888 Don't know / Hard to
say

Total

Frequency

1 38
2 121
3 129
4 92
5 58
6 31
7 11
8 7
9 2
10 4
13 2
40 1
8886 4 A MENE T &M (BLE 17
Q4)

8888 MEAI i 4
Total 517

Percent Valid Percent
7.4 7.4
23.4 23.4
25.0 25.0
17.8 17.8
11.2 11.2
6.0 6.0
2.1 2.1
1.4 1.4
4 4
.8 .8
4 4
2 2
3.3 3.3
.8 .8
100.0 100.0

Statistics [Include 0]

Q3am [Q3a] How many mobile devices do you have in your whole family? Please include tablets such as iPad, Microsoft Surface and Galaxy Tab or smartphones such as iPhone, Galaxy Note/Phone and Windows Phone, etc. but

Q3am [Q3a] FH (K5 \NEIA 22 BRI TRESLIE 2 3 LA PARER RS iPad . Microsoft Surface filGalaxy Tabsitiat T-i#4liPhone. Galaxy Note/PhonefIWindows Phone » {E ffif{E A\ FEHSsiMacifs » R IEEAE T -
N Std. Error of
Valid Missing Mean Mean Median Mode Std. Deviation Minimum Maximum Sum
513 4 3.23 113 3.00 3 2.559 0 40 1655

Statistics [Exclude 0]

Q3am [Q3a] How many mobile devices do you have in your whole family? Please include tablets such as iPad, Microsoft Surface and Galaxy Tab or smartphones such as iPhone, Galaxy Note/Phone and Windows Phone, etc. but
Q3am [Q3a] FHH i Z \NFILA % E I E T EEmIE ? 55 B PR iPad, Microsoft Surface fllGalaxy TabsiE 4t T-i#4iPhone. Galaxy Note/PhonefiiWindows Phone - {H-F G {E A FEHSskMactal - K IEREET-14 -

N

Valid
471

Mean
46 3.51

Missing

Std. Error of
Mean Sum

1655

Std. Deviation Minimum Maximum
2.474 1 40

Median Mode
114 3.00 3
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Q3b [Q3b] How much time do you spend on using these mobile devices for non-phone call activities (say Instant Messaging, email, web browsing, etc.)

Q3b [Q3b] MR P HETEA LR I B DBy B F A an ik — D SEEE DISMERR GRIRR A, - W Ea) - BEEES) ?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid .00 .00 70 14.0 14.1
.25 .25 2 4 4
.50 .50 8 1.6 1.6
1.00 1.00 150 30.0 30.1
1.50 1.50 3 .6 .6
2.00 2.00 94 18.8 18.9
3.00 3.00 66 13.2 13.3
4.00 4.00 27 5.4 5.4
5.00 5.00 23 4.6 4.6
6.00 6.00 11 2.2 2.2
7.00 7.00 3 .6 .6
8.00 8.00 7 1.4 1.4
9.00 9.00 2 4 4
10.00 10.00 7 1.4 1.4
12.00 12.00 3 .6 .6
13.00 13.00 1 2 2
15.00 15.00 1 2 2
16.00 16.00 2 4 4
20.00 20.00 1 2 2
24.00 24.00 1 .2 .2
8888 Don't know / Hard to 8888.00 MEAI, ik 16 3.2 3.2
say
Total Total 498 99.6 100.0

Missing -99 Refuse to answer -99.00 fEZ 2 4

Total 500 100.0

Q3c [Q3c] What proportion of these time do you spend for work or education (vs. leisure / entertainment)?

Q3c [Q3c] HETE LSRG AR TFREZTEHMRMERERAR) ?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid .0 .0 212 42.4 42.4
5 5 1 2 2
1.0 1.0 13 2.6 2.6
15 15 1 .2 2
2.0 2.0 6 1.2 1.2
3.0 3.0 5 1.0 1.0
5.0 5.0 6 1.2 1.2
6.0 6.0 1 2 2
8.0 8.0 1 2 2
10.0 10.0 34 6.8 6.8
15.0 15.0 2 4 4
16.0 16.0 2 4 4
17.0 17.0 1 .2 2
20.0 20.0 32 6.4 6.4
25.0 25.0 10 2.0 2.0

Modern Family Lifestyle Survey
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30.0 30.0 25 5.0 5.0

33.0 33.0 1 .2 2

40.0 40.0 11 2.2 2.2

50.0 50.0 58 11.6 11.6

60.0 60.0 7 1.4 1.4

62.0 62.0 1 .2 2

66.0 66.0 1 2 2

70.0 70.0 16 3.2 3.2

75.0 75.0 2 A4 4

80.0 80.0 8 1.6 1.6

90.0 90.0 4 .8 .8

100.0 100.0 20 4.0 4.0

8888 Don’t know / Hard to 8888.0 MEHI ik 19 3.8 3.8

say

Total Total 500 100.0 100.0
Statistics

[ N Std. Error of
Valid Missing Mean Mean Median Mode Std. Deviation Minimum Maximum Sum

Q3b [Q3b] How much time Q3b [Q3b] M {5 H &t 482 18 2.3631 12481 2.0000 1.00 2.74007 .00 24.00 1139.00
do you spend on using &2 ] I E DR Bl B 12 i

these mobile devices for ~ Z i — D BRI MGEED
non-phone call activities E”Hf“@;ﬁﬁ  Wig R IR
(say Instant Messaging, HE)?

email, web browsing, etc.)

on average per day?

Q3c [Q3c] What proportion Q3c [Q3c] & 175 #25 pkhF 481 19 21.489 1.3076 5.000 .0 28.6781 .0 100.0 10336.0
of these time do you AR LR EZE R (1
spend for work or EHAHIEIRSER) ?

education (vs. leisure /
entertainment)?
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Q4 [Q4] Which 3 applications will you use most on these devices (PC/ MAC / laptops / ultrabooks / tablets / smartphones)? [Do not read out options, up to 3 responses

Q4 [Q4] EFREHEARBRETES (EAEH Mactlt FIREN EHEE  PHERE EEEE) SUF ? SRUSERIREAR - (FHEER RSB

Cases
Valid Missing Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
515 99.6% 2 4% 517 100.0%
Responses

N Percent Percent of Cases
2 Looking for information 2 EFER (FlnESEE. 286 24.4% 55.5%
(e.g. news, food, travel, new &Hf. FEPFERl. HrESEIR
product/service) )
9 Entertainment (e.g. 9 fR4E ({HlANEGEER ~ PEAK - 207 17.7% 40.2%
watching movies, listening to Bt s T-###% )
music, electronic games)
12 Keeping in touch with 12 WREEAAA ZANHE 161 13.8% 31.3%
friends / relatives / colleagues HiAtl A fREFIEES
/ others at all times
3 Emails 3 U#sETEE: (email) 152 13.0% 29.5%
6 Networking via social media 6 % |+3c48%% 136 11.6% 26.4%
1 Accessing / reading / 1 FHLFRE RS (61 83 7.1% 16.1%
editing documents (e.g. work — #1 T{FAEZE IR )
files and homework, etc.)
8 Downloading files / games / 8 T#it&Z ikigk /St 54 4.6% 10.5%
music content
4 Sharing content online, e.g. 4 AL IHE For==NE - 40AH 43 3.7% 8.3%
pictures and documents R R
10 Parenting and teaching 10 HE/NHE 10 .9% 1.9%
children
11 Planning your own / family 11 % E 852 A BHEAFIA04YL 10 9% 1.9%
financials like paying bills AEIE
5 Uploading documentsto 5 F#isoFEIEGEEE (F40 6 5% 1.2%
cloud for storage (e.g. Microsoft SkyDrive, Google
Microsoft SkyDrive, Google Drive, iCloud, Dropbox4s )
Drive, iCloud, Dropbox, etc.)
7 Video conferencing 7 Wifgerk 1 A% 2%
8887 Others (please specify) 8887 HAth (FEsFHH) 13 1.1% 2.5%
8888 Don't know / Hard to 8888 IEA1 % 8 7% 1.6%
say

1170 100.0%
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Q4 [Q4] Which 3 applications will you use most on these devices (PC / MAC / laptops / ultrabooks / tablets / smartphones)? [Other answers]

Frequency
Working TAE 2
Don't use this kind of produ {# S8 E T & 1
Manage personal matters EHE{E A FE% 5
Learning 23 5
Total 13

Q5 [Q5] How do you rate the importance of accessing and sharing information flexibly using different devices throughout the day? (e.g. checking work

Q5 [QS] #R¥sE - £ HAERERERREFES  AREHENEATENALETE ? (PN T ERAEEERER TEH: - K ECEABEABMHE X

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Very important 1 fFEE 141 27.3 27.3
2 Quite important 2 4EE 165 31.9 31.9
3 Half-half 3 g 115 222 22.2
4 Not quite important / quite 4 BE(4%6EETE ~44IEE 58 11.2 11.2
unimportant
5 Not important at all 5 SERMEERE 25 4.8 4.8
8888 Don’t know / Hard to 8888 MEHI ik 13 25 25
say
Total 517 100.0 100.0

Q5gp [Q5] How do you rate the importance of accessing and sharing information flexibly using different devices throughout the day? (e.g. checking work docs on
Q5gp [Q5] #HREEH - 4 HH LS (5 A UE B LS T & A IS A 2 0 (B0 RN A RE SR s TIE S IRFIE A E A EHSREE —( 3

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Important 1EE 306 59.2 59.2
3 Half-half 3 —fF 115 22.2 22.2
4 Not important A NETFTR 83 16.1 16.1
8888 Don’t know / Hard to 8888 IEAH# 13 25 25
say
Total 517 100.0 100.0

Q6a [Q6a] Do you have business connections, colleagues, family members or friends abroad?

Q6a [Q6a] fFEFIES - [H%E - RARMHKEIEIRERN ?

Cases
Valid Missing Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
$0Q6a° 517 100.0% 0 .0% 517 100.0%
Responses
N Percent Percent of Cases
1 Yes, family members / 1H/ » FABRHE 351 54.5% 67.9%
friends
2 Yes, business connections 2 & - T{E FAYARESES (] 73 11.3% 14.1%
(e.g. customers) WEN)
3 Yes, colleagues 375 [HFE 66 10.2% 12.8%
4 No (Skip to Q8) 8886 17 (HtEQ8) 154 23.9% 29.8%
Total 644 100.0%
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Q6b [Q6b] If yes, do you use web-based Instant Messaging or video conferencing tools to communicate with them when needed?

Q6b [Q6b] M1 - hARER IR e M ERIR SSRGS T A ENRE ?

Cases
Valid Missing Total
N Percent N Percent Percent
$06b° 363 100.0% 0 0% 363 100.0%
Responses
N Percent Percent of Cases

1 Yes, family members / 18> FARBER 224 50.9% 61.7%

friends

2 Yes, business connections 2 & » T{F_EAyzRA¥E S (F] 46 10.5% 12.7%

(e.g. customers) LIESN)

3 Yes, colleagues 34 [F%E 41 9.3% 11.3%

4 No (Skip to Q8) 8886 nzer (Hk£Q8) 127 28.9% 35.0%

8888 Don't know / Hard to 8888 IEH],Htik 2 .5% .6%

say
Total 440 100.0%
Q7a[Q7a]Then, which tools do you use when you have video conversations with them? [Do not read out options, multiple responses allowed]
Q7a [Q7a] WHREEM MR St AR A T8 T B ? CREIEE - TESI]

Cases
Valid Missing Total
N Percent N Percent Percent
226 95.8% 10 4.2% 236 100.0%
Responses
N Percent Percent of Cases

1 Skype 1 Skype 78 26.1% 34.5%

2 Messenger 2 Messenger 33 11.0% 14.6%

3 Facebook 3 Facebook 31 10.4% 13.7%

6 QQ 6 QQ 28 9.4% 12.4%

8 WeChat 8 WeChat 21 7.0% 9.3%

9 Whatsapp 9 Whatsapp 16 5.4% 7.1%

4 FaceTime 4 FaceTime 14 4.7% 6.2%

7 Tango 7 Tango 12 4.0% 5.3%

5 Google+ 5 Google+ 7 2.3% 3.1%

8886 Never used video 8886 LA TR EfFERSE 41 13.7% 18.1%

conversations

8887 Others (please specify) 8887 HAf : 18 6.0% 8.0%
Total 299 100.0%

Modern Family Lifestyle Survey
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Q7a [Q7a]Then, which tools do you use when you have video conversations with them? (Other answers)

Line

Don't know
Computer

Email

Missing

Net Meeting, Webics
Twitter

Viber

webcam

Company internal tools
No specific software
Webao

Telephone

Frequency
Line
e
Computer
Email
Missing
Net Meeting, Webics
Twitter
Viber
webcam
AFAEGTA
AR E B AR
fut®
EHEG
Total

PR REPRPRREPRPRREPRER WD

=
s}

Q7b [Q7b] Then, which tools do you use when you have voice conversations with them? [Do not read out options, multiple responses allowed]

Q7b [Q7b] MHREHE st DI T b4k BRIR (A 287 T HL 2 PRI SR » MRS TH]

Cases
Valid Missing Total
N Percent N Percent Percent
$Q7b? 227 96.2% 9 3.8% 236 100.0%
Responses
N Percent Percent of Cases

$Q7b [Q7b] MH{REIEH LB 1 Skype 1 Skype 67 22.0% 29.5%
EEE ek IR g T H 2 [ 6 Whatsapp 6 Whatsapp 52 17.0% 22.9%
Rz m[gELIE]? 10 WeChat 10 WeChat 32 10.5% 14.1%

7 Line 7 Line 21 6.9% 9.3%

12 long distance call 12 long distance call 21 6.9% 9.3%

2 Messenger 2 Messenger 17 5.6% 7.5%

8 QQ 8QQ 17 5.6% 7.5%

3 Facebook 3 Facebook 12 3.9% 5.3%

11 Viber 11 Viber 11 3.6% 4.8%

4 FaceTime 4 FaceTime 8 2.6% 3.5%

9 Tango 9 Tango 6 2.0% 2.6%

5 Google+ 5 Google+ 4 1.3% 1.8%

8886 Never used voice 8886 {2 I & i ahlras 22 7.2% 9.7%

conversations

8887 Others (please specify) 8887 HAf : 15 4.9% 6.6%
Total 305 100.0%

Modern Family Lifestyle Survey
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Q7a [Q7a]Then, which tools do you use when you have voice conversations with them? (Other answers)

Frequency

Don't know RiFaE 3
Webao fatE 3
Talkbox Talkbox 2
Yahoo! Messenger Yahoo! Messenger 2
Gmail Gmail 1
Microsoft Microsoft 1
sms sms 1
Twitter Twitter 1
Video Conferencing Video Conferencing 1

Total 15

Q8 [Q8] For social networking, how much time do you use online social tools per day (e.g. Facebook, LinkedIn, Skype, Weibo, Twitter, MSN)?

Q8 [Q8] r4F H 1t 5% 505 R A A4 L X T B (BIRFacebook, LinkedIn, Skype, Weibo, Twitter, MSN)_F ?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid .25 .25 7 1.4 1.4
.30 .30 2 4 4
.50 .50 23 4.4 4.5
75 .75 1 2 2
1.00 1.00 217 42.0 42.1
1.50 1.50 5 1.0 1.0
2.00 2.00 48 9.3 9.3
2.50 2.50 1 2 2
3.00 3.00 34 6.6 6.6
3.50 3.50 1 2 2
4.00 4.00 12 2.3 2.3
5 5.00 7 1.4 1.4
6.00 6.00 6 1.2 1.2
7.00 7.00 2 4 4
7.50 7.50 1 2 2
8.00 8.00 5 1.0 1.0
10.00 10.00 4 .8 .8
12.00 12.00 1 2 2
14.00 14.00 1 .2 2
18.00 18.00 1 2 2
8886.00 Don'’t use social tools 8886.00 524 IE(H A T.E 123 23.8 23.8
for social networking at all HETHEAS
8888 Don’t know / Hard to 8888.00 IEH] /#sE 14 2.7 2.7
say
Total Total 516 99.8 100.0

Missing -99 Refuse to answer -99.00 {EE 1 2

Total 517 100.0
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Statistics [Include 0]
Q8m [Q8] For social networking, how much time do you use online social tools per day (e.g. Facebook, LinkedIn, Skype, Weibo, Twitter, MSN)?
Q8m [Q8] {REF H AL 5% S & (E H4Y_F it 32 T H (il Facebook, Linkedin, Skype, Weibo, Twitter, MSN)_F- ?
N Std. Error of
Valid Missing Mean Mean Median Mode Std. Deviation Minimum Maximum Sum
502 15 1.4096 .08636 1.0000 1.00 1.93483 .00 18.00 707.60

Statistics [Exclude 0]
Q8m [Q8] For social networking, how much time do you use online social tools per day (e.g. Facebook, LinkedIn, Skype, Weibo, Twitter, MSN)?
Q8m [Q8] {/REF H 1L 5% SHHF 84 (E FI 4 _F 132 T B (fl41Facebook, Linkedin, Skype, Weibo, Twitter, MSN) - ?
N Std. Error of
Valid Missing Mean Mean Median Mode Std. Deviation Minimum Maximum Sum
379 138 1.8670 .10408 1.0000 1.00 2.02617 .25 18.00 707.60

Q9 [Q9] Do you use an internet cloud service (paid or free) currently? If yes, which one are you using? [Do not read out options, multiple responses allowed]

Q9 [Q9] EMIFHRTATT B4 F Rimfk® CRnNBREHE) ? 00F  RARESEHRE ? [TREX - TESH]

Cases
Valid Missing Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
517 100.0% 0 .0% 517 100.0%
Responses
N Percent Percent of Cases
2 Yes, Google Drive 2 7 > Google Drive 31 5.6% 6.0%
4 Yes, Dropbox 4 75 » Dropbox 30 5.5% 5.8%
3 Yes, iCloud 3 % - iCloud 28 5.1% 5.4%
1 Yes, Microsoft SkyDrive 1 A > Microsoft SkyDrive 10 1.8% 1.9%
8886 No, do not use any 8886 77 > BT {EFHEEAE 414 75.4% 80.1%
currently IR
8887 Yes, others (please 8887 A » Hith (FhsrHE) 9 1.6% 1.7%
specify
8888 Don't know / Hard to 8888 A1 HtE 27 4.9% 5.2%
say
Total 549 100.0%

Q9 [Q9] Do you use an internet cloud service (paid or free) currently? If yes, which one are you using? (Other answers)

Frequency

Email Email 2
PCCW PCCW 2
115 11548#% 1
Box Box 1
EverNote EverNote 1
WeChat WeChat 1
Mainland one KEER 1

Total 9

12
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Q9gp [Q9] Do you use an internet cloud service (paid or free) currently? If yes, which one are you using? [Do not read out options, multiple

Q9gp [Q9] FEF(RERIS A 1T (i FH4E - iR sy CRam{NEeRE)

Valid 1 Yes
2 No

8888 Don't know / Hard to

say

Frequency
175 76
21 414
8888 NEHI, 27
Total 517

Percent
14.7
80.1
5.2

100.0

Valid Percent
14.7
80.1
5.2

100.0

Q10_1 [Q10] How do you rate the importance of the following items, which you will need an effective IT tool on your mobile / PC devices
to help you manage? - Sending and receiving emails

Q10_1 [Q10] SERISMREE - AREIETES R ABME B ERRHREN THERARET - - BT

Valid 1 Very important
2 Quite important

3 Half-half

4 Not quite important / quite

unimportant

5 Not important at all
8886 Not application (e.g. no

children)

8888 Don't know / Hard to

say
Total

Missing -99 Refuse to answer

Total

Frequency

147E%E 158
2 M4BT 174
3 69
4 TEGA TS /I e 67
5 SERIGEE 29
8886 i (Fl12H/NHR) 7
8888 B,/ HEi 1
Total 515
-99 fEE 2

517

Percent
30.6
33.7
13.3
13.0

5.6
1.4

21
99.6

A4
100.0

Valid Percent
30.7
33.8
13.4
13.0

5.6
14

2.1

100.0

Q10_1gp [Q10] How do you rate the importance of the following items, which you will need an effective IT tool on your mobile / PC devices to help you manage? -

Sending and receiving emails

Q10_1gp [Q10] ERFHHIRERH - Bl eE T sk (8 A PR 25 B Bh (R A AR R PR DL PR Ao - - Wi T

Valid 1 Important
3 Half-half
4 Not important

8886 Not application (e.g. no

children)

8888 Don't know / Hard to

say
Total

Missing -99 Refuse to answer

Total

Frequency

1EE 332
3 69
4EEE 96
8886 A iH (FIAEZH/INAK) 7
8888 IBH it 1
Total 515
-99 B 2

517

Percent
64.2
13.3
18.6
1.4

2.1

99.6

100.0

Valid Percent
64.5
13.4
18.6
1.4

2.1

100.0

Modern Family Lifestyle Survey
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Q10_2 [Q10] How do you rate the importance of the following items, which you will need an effective IT tool on your mobile / PC devices to help you
manage? - Managing and sharing your calendar

Q10_2 [Q10] sEMISHREE - ANEE TR RE A BN SRR A3 REN TRIERERER - - EEENZ(RETEE HAE (schedule)

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Very important 14FEH 57 11.0 11.1
2 Quite important 2 % 120 23.2 23.3
3 Half-half 3 106 20.5 20.6
4 Not quite important / quite 4 IE(A28EETE /4IEEHE 137 26.5 26.6
unimportant
5 Not important at all 5 SEENEETE 70 135 13.6
8886 Not application (e.g. no 8886 i (Fla1;%75 /N L) 13 2.5 2.5
children)
8888 Don't know / Hard to 8888 IEAI, &k 12 2.3 2.3
say
Total Total 515 99.6 100.0
Missing -99 Refuse to answer -99 fEE 2 4
Total 517 100.0

Q10_2 [Q10] How do you rate the importance of the following items, which you will need an effective IT tool on your mobile / PC devices to help you manage? -
Managing and sharing your calendar

Q10_2gp [Q10] ERFHHIRELH - 5 B eE T ek (8 A BES 25 R Bh (R A A AR pR PR DL TR A o - - B oy S (R T 5 [T (schedule)

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Important 1&E% 177 34.2 34.4
3 Half-half 33— 106 20.5 20.6
4 Not important A TEEE 207 40.0 40.2
8886 Not application (e.g. no 8886 A (1727 /N K) 13 25 25
children)
8888 Don’t know / Hard to 8888 IEAHE# 12 2.3 2.3
say
Total Total 515 99.6 100.0
Missing -99 Refuse to answer -99 EE 2 4
Total 517 100.0
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Q10_3 [Q10] How do you rate the importance of the following items, which you will need an effective IT tool on your mobile / PC devices to help you

manage? - Organizing events with friends / families

Q10_3 [Q10] MM r%EE - HIRIETE MR EA BIME B ERCRH RS TRAEHAMEE - - ZHREF AR BEE)

Valid 1 Very important
2 Quite important
3 Half-half
4 Not quite important / quite
unimportant
5 Not important at all
8886 Not application (e.g. no
children)
8888 Don't know / Hard to
say
Total
Missing -99 Refuse to answer
Total

Frequency

1 yFE% 76
2 $6EEE 177
3—p 99
4 TEGAG RS /IR 95
5 SERIEES 52
8886 i (B2 A/ NIK) 12
8888 IEH1, /i 5
Total 516
-99 E% 1

517

Percent

14.7
34.2
19.1
18.4

10.1
2.3

1.0
99.8

2
100.0

Valid Percent

14.7
34.3
19.2
18.4

10.1
2.3

1.0

100.0

Q10_3gp [Q10] How do you rate the importance of the following items, which you will need an effective IT tool on your mobile / PC devices to help you manage? -

Organizing events with friends / families

Q10_3gp [Q10] ERFHHIRERH - 5 B eE T sk (8 A BEAS 25 A Bh (R A A e R PR DL TR A o - - il

AR BEEE)

Valid 1 Important
3 Half-half
4 Not important
8886 Not application (e.g. no
children)
8888 Don’t know / Hard to
say
Total
Missing -99 Refuse to answer
Total

Frequency

18% 253
3 99
4 VEETE 147
8886 A (FIAZH/INAK) 12
8888 I/ ek 5
Total 516
-99 B 1

517

Percent

48.9
19.1
28.4
2.3
1.0
99.8

100.0

Valid Percent

49.0
19.2
28.5

2.3

1.0

100.0

Modern Family Lifestyle Survey
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Q10_4 [Q10] How do you rate the importance of the following items, which you will need an effective IT tool on your mobile / PC devices to help you
manage? - Managing and sharing your photos / video albums

Q10_4 [Q10] EMSHREE - AEETERRE A\ BN SRR AR REN TRIERESETR - - EEENZ(REEE #H

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Very important 14FEH 44 8.5 8.5
2 Quite important 2 % 130 25.1 25.2
3 Half-half 33— 126 24.4 24.4
4 Not quite important / quite 4 IE({A28EETE /4IEEH 131 25.3 25.4
unimportant
5 Not important at all 5 SERNEETE 68 13.2 13.2
8886 Not application (e.g. no 8886 N (45 /NE/Z) 11 2.1 2.1
children)
8888 Don't know / Hard to 8888 IEAI, &k 6 1.2 1.2
say
Total Total 516 99.8 100.0
Missing -99 Refuse to answer -99 fEE 1 2
Total 517 100.0

Q10_4gp [Q10] How do you rate the importance of the following items, which you will need an effective IT tool on your mobile / PC devices to help you manage? -
Managing and sharing your photos / video albums

Q10_4gp [Q10] ERFHHIRERHE - 7 Bl o8 T2 s\ BEHS 5 B R dr A SR R PR DL N RS A R e - - TR R ) SRS 221

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Important 1&E% 174 33.7 33.7
3 Half-half 3 —ff 126 24.4 24.4
4 Not important A TEEE 199 38.5 38.6
8886 Not application (e.g. no 8886 A (Fla1;27H /N K) 11 2.1 2.1
children)
8888 Don't know / Hard to 8888 IEH],/ Hii 6 1.2 1.2
say
Total Total 516 99.8 100.0
Missing -99 Refuse to answer -99 & 1 2
Total 517 100.0
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Q10_5[Q10] How do you rate the importance of the following items, which you will need an effective IT tool on your mobile / PC devices to help you
manage? - Domestic / household expenses planning and managing

Q10_5 [Q10] SEMIMrEEHE - HRIETE MREA BIME B ERCRHERMEMU TRIEHAMEE - - SRR EHREY

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Very important 14rE®H 35 6.8 6.8
2 Quite important 2 $eEE I 57 11.0 11.1
3 Half-half 3 —ff 88 17.0 17.1
4 Not quite important / quite 4 TE(4XG BRI/ 44IE B 31 146 28.2 28.3
unimportant
5 Not important at all 5 5ZLIEEE 152 29.4 29.5
8886 Not application (e.g. no 8886 A (FlU1;2 7 /N K) 26 5.0 5.0
children)
8888 Don't know / Hard to 8888 IEH1, Hs# 11 2.1 2.1
say
Total Total 515 99.6 100.0
Missing -99 Refuse to answer -99 fHE 2 4
Total 517 100.0

Q10_5gp [Q10] How do you rate the importance of the following items, which you will need an effective IT tool on your mobile / PC devices to help you manage? -
Domestic / household expenses planning and managing

Q10_5gp [Q10] FEfHIHREH - 45 B e e i s8N\ RS BN (R A RCRIH R B DA TR A A S - - B e ie

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Important 1E®E 92 17.8 17.9
3 Half-half 33— 88 17.0 17.1
4 Not important 4 EEEH 298 57.6 57.9
8886 Not application (e.g. no 8886 R [ (Fl41;2 A /N L) 26 5.0 5.0
children)
8888 Don't know / Hard to 8888 IEH, Htal 11 2.1 2.1
say
Total Total 515 99.6 100.0
Missing -99 Refuse to answer -99 HE 2 4
Total 517 100.0
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Q10_6 [Q10] How do you rate the importance of the following items, which you will need an effective IT tool on your mobile / PC devices to help you
manage? - Preparing learning and playing materials for children

Q10_6 [Q10] SEMIMr%EHE - HIRNE T MmRE A B E WA ARCRHRE D TREEHARER - - A/ VIR EESTIERE

Valid

Missing
Total

1 Very important

2 Quite important

3 Half-half

4 Not quite important / quite
unimportant

5 Not important at all

8886 Not application (e.g. no

children)

8888 Don't know / Hard to
say

Total

-99 Refuse to answer

1 FEE
2 g
3k

A ERGET S RIEEE

5 SERIEEE

8886 A HFT (BIHLLH/INA

&)
8888 &A1, Hi

Total
-99 E%

Frequency

38
71
45
76

105
170

11

Percent

7.4
13.7
8.7
14.7

20.3
32.9

21
99.8

2
100.0

Valid Percent

7.4
13.8
8.7
14.7

20.3
329

21

100.0

Q10_6gp [Q10] How do you rate the importance of the following items, which you will need an effective IT tool on your mobile / PC devices to help you manage? -
Preparing learning and playing materials for children

Q10_69p [Q10] H[H M » At BheE e i slf8 A\ EBHE RN IR A BRI B DL TR A A T - - /MR

s

Modern Family Lifestyle Survey

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Important 1EE 109 21.1 21.1
3 Half-half 33— 45 8.7 8.7
4 Not important A NEE TR 181 35.0 35.1
8886 Not application (e.g. no 8886 i (FIA4H /N 170 32.9 329
children) )
8888 Don't know / Hard to 8888 IEH, Htal 11 2.1 2.1
say
Total Total 516 99.8 100.0
Missing -99 Refuse to answer -99 HE 1 2
Total 517 100.0
Statistics
Std. Error of
Valid Missing Mean Mean Median Mode Std. Deviation Minimum Maximum Sum
Q10_1m [Q10] Howdo you  Q10_1m [Q10] 3RTEH/RELE 497 20 3.73 .054 4.00 1.206 1 5 1856

rate the importance of the
following items, which you will
need an effective IT tool on
your mobile / PC devices to
help you manage? - Sending
and receiving emails

» FORBE T L E A\ RS
EIBIIRF ARCRHEEE LT
MEBAKEE - - HET
B
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Q10_2m [Q10] How do you
rate the importance of the
following items, which you will
need an effective IT tool on
your mobile / PC devices to
help you manage? - Managing
and sharing your calendar

Q10_3m [Q10] How do you
rate the importance of the
following items, which you will
need an effective IT tool on
your mobile / PC devices to
help you manage? -
Organizing events with friends
[ families

Q10_4m [Q10] How do you
rate the importance of the
following items, which you will
need an effective IT tool on
your mobile / PC devices to
help you manage? - Managing
and sharing your photos /
video albums

Q10_5m [Q10] How do you
rate the importance of the
following items, which you will
need an effective IT tool on
your mobile / PC devices to
help you manage? - Domestic
/ household expenses
planning and managing

Q10_6m [Q10] How do you
rate the importance of the
following items, which you will
need an effective IT tool on
your mobile / PC devices to
help you manage? - Preparing
learning and playing materials
for children

Q10_2m [Q10] & ¥R E

» B R BT L B S
LRI AR EE AT
BB AREE - - EERY
SIRRETER B2
(schedule)

Q10_3m [Q10] i ¥ 5t

» FORENE T e E A\ EERS
EBIIRFABCRHERE LT
M AKER - - R
N/ TR BEES)

Q10_4m [Q10] &7 /1 225tk

» FR B T S e A ER R
EHBIIRF A RCRHEE LT
MEEBAREE - - EHERY
ZIRMAEE R

Q10_5m [Q10] F[¥HrERs

AR BN T e A
LB A RCRE R DA
IR ARER - - STHEIE
PR FE S

Q10_6m [Q10] & A1 R

O = Pk ) e e [ DNGER
BRI A BRI PR EL LI
MEEBAMER - - /ML
HE(RERE SIS

490

499

499

478

335

27

18

18

39

291

3.26

.056

.055

.053

.057

.077

3.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

2.00

1.248

1.227

1.189

1.239

1.407

Modern Family Lifestyle Survey

1 5 1427
1 5 1627
1 5 1448
1 5 1111
1 5 866
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Q11 [Q11] Which of the below statements can best describe how good or bad you are currently managing your personal matters like household chores,

Q11 [Q11] FHMMUTE - FRESH A A SRS ER B H BEAEBH MR - R - BY - SHRERS S8E - S RRAZE MR R E R MEs ?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 Il totally don’t have time for 1 EREEEEHE(E A SHIEGH ST 59 11.4 11.4

the things | actually enjoy TR R E e S

doing

2 It's time-consuming 2 EH(EANEE B S 89 17.2 17.2

managing and | don’t always  FRIE AT DLAR & 7 i M =0

have time for things | enjoy  fitfE s

doing

3 It's completely 3 EHEABETSRE & 324 62.7 62.7

manageable and | always KEATHHBRESRHTE

manage to find time to

doing things | love to do

8886 None of the above 8886 L) LErA 33 6.4 6.4

8888 Don't know / Hard to 8888 A1 HE 12 2.3 2.3

say

Total 517 100.0 100.0

Q12 [Q12] What personal matters eat up most of your time outside of work? Please name the top three . [Do not read out answers, three answers at most are allowed; for
Q12 [Q12] FRHMUFHEBAEB LA RSS THNME ? FEHSTESE - [FBER > RS WESR ; JHEBEEE  SiBETHE“TR"WF]
Cases
Valid Missing Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
$Q12° 515 99.6% 2 A% 517 100.0%
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Total

1 Housework and chores

8 Entertainment (E.g. movie,
listen to music, electronic
game)

2 Helping my children with
their homework / my own
course work

7 Taking care family
members, such as elderly or
young children

3 Meals and cooking

6 Sports activities

4 Shopping and errands

5 Managing social calendar
10 Learning

9 Rest

11 Social activities

12 Managing financial matters

14 Email
13 Family activities
8887 Others (please specify

8888 Don't know / Hard to
say

1RH%
8 Wit (PIAIHEEER - PEd
BT )

2 BRI TSR R R I
HE A B

7 RERA - P AR R
&

3 EE AR

6 iHg)

4 [ B VO R EE R TS
5 B ROREIF R
10 £

9 fikiE

11 H20EH)

12 EHIA TS

14 W E: (BAEE T )
13 RREEH)

8887 Htl » FHFEH -

8888 IEA1,Hish

Responses
N Percent

177 21.0%
170 20.2%
89 10.6%
71 8.4%
61 7.2%
57 6.8%
55 6.5%
35 4.2%
20 2.4%
19 2.3%
12 1.4%
9 1.1%
4 .5%
3 A%
24 2.9%
36 4.3%
842 100.0%

Percent of Cases
34.4%
33.0%

17.3%

13.8%

11.8%
11.1%
10.7%
6.8%
3.9%
3.7%
2.3%
1.7%

.8%
.6%
4.7%

7.0%

Q12 [Q12] What personal matters eat up most of your time outside of work? Please name the top three . (Other answers)

Work

No

Religious activities
Volunteer

hair brushing

Work, see doctor
Job hunting

Search information
See doctor

Manage daily activity sechulde
(incl. shopping, work)

Tk

_E
TRHEUGH)
T

hair brushing
TAF, B
I
&
E= S

B H R SR R (A
Yy~ TAE)

Total

Frequency

PR R R R R OWo N

24

Modern Family Lifestyle Survey
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Q13 [Q13] How much do you agree or disagree that technology such as smart phones, tablets, laptops, apps, software can help you get more organized

Q13 [Q13] fREMFMRER B BB ST - PIIEH - TREN - EAER - ST UNHBREA REHEEEASEE » RS RBEIRNR ? [H2EmE

Valid 1 Very much agree
2 Somewhat agree

3 Half-half

4 Somewhat disagree
5 Very much disagree
8888 Don't know / Hard to

say

Total
Missing
Total

-99 Refuse to answer

Frequency

1 FHEE 143
2 BEE 171
3 107
4 FUE[EETEGAEER 62
5 YFIEEE 16
8888 4, ik 17
Total 516
-99 B 1

517

Percent Valid Percent
27.7 27.7
33.1 33.1
20.7 20.7
12.0 12.0
3.1 3.1
3.3 3.3
99.8 100.0
2
100.0

Q13gp [Q13] How much do you agree or disagree that technology such as smart phones, tablets, laptops, apps, software can help you get more organized and thus

Q13gp [Q13] {15 24 BB R B R H A ERE &

~ THEEEE - EARES - EUEEE T AR B (R A (R EE M EE 8\ BT (T (B ] 2 [ BB IR

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Agree 1ER 314 60.7 60.9
3 Half-half 33— 107 20.7 20.7
4 Disagree A TE[EE 78 15.1 15.1
8888 Don't know / Hard to 8888 IEA1, Hai 17 3.3 3.3
say
Total Total 516 99.8 100.0
Missing -99 Refuse to answer -99 fEE 1 2
Total 517 100.0
Statistics

Q13m [Q13] How much do you agree or disagree that technology such as smart phones, tablets, laptops, apps, software can help you get more organized and thus save time? [Interviewer to probe intensity]

Q13m [Q13] 1A #4 [ R B F B R H A A e ~ PR S -

TN -

JEFIREA ~ S5 mT R Bh R B (R B H ETRE A\ S - fEIT A (BRI 2 (3] BB R TR ]

Modern Family Lifestyle Survey

Valid
499

Missing Mean
18 3.73

Std. Error of

Mean Median Mode Std. Deviation Minimum
.049 4.00 4 1.102 1

Maximum

5

Sum
1860
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Q14 [Q14] How much time do you think you could save if you were more organized than you are now in managing your personal matters?

Q14 [Q14] MR IR eI UEA FREH EEATREE H HEA T - (A EHCEH A DHBRIMS RN ?

Modern Family Lifestyle Survey

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 1 132 25.5 25.7
2 2 100 19.3 19.5
3 3 61 11.8 11.9
4 4 14 2.7 2.7
5 5 11 2.1 2.1
6 6 4 .8 .8
8 8 1 2 2
11 11 1 2 2
8886 None, I m already very 8886 IEEEFHIE (oI » 94 18.2 18.3
organized RE&IEE Ak
8888 Don't know / Hard to 8888 IEA HiEE 95 18.4 18.5
say
Total Total 513 99.2 100.0
Missing -99 Refuse to answer -99 JEE 4 .8
Total 517 100.0
Statistics [Include 0]
Q14m [Q14] How much time do you think you could save if you were more organized than you are now in managing your personal matters?
Q14m [Q14] 4N F (R BT ASE A (FRERIH & S YR B H A 75 » (Ra8 Ay B O H o] USRS H S0 Re 2
N Std. Error of
Valid Missing Mean Mean Median Mode Std. Deviation Minimum Maximum Sum
418 99 1.49 .071 1.00 1.458 11 622
Statistics [Exclude 0]
Q14m [Q14] How much time do you think you could save if you were more organized than you are now in managing your personal matters?
Q14m [Q14] AIRAR AT A A (FRERMH AT (REE H H{E A - VR38R H O H AT U EI S S ©
N Std. Error of
Valid Missing Mean Mean Median Mode Std. Deviation Minimum Maximum Sum
301 216 2.07 .076 2.00 1.325 11 622

Q15 [Q15] How much do you spend in total per month on subscriptions like mobile phone, internet broadband services, paid TV, music services,

Q15 [Q15] FERMRAEHEH MLIER SR (TSI BT - BIH FRIRES - WEER - HHRE - sTPIWE M - P R ERSRREERARLE?

Valid 0
9
30
35
38
40
45
50
60
68
70

0

9

30
35
38
40
45
50
60
68
70

Frequency

WWRRPRNR R ®WRRP®

Percent

oo NMRARMMOO NN O

Valid Percent

oo NMARMNMOO NN O
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Missing
Total

75

80

86

99

100
120
130
140
150
158
170
180
198
200
238

266
280
299
300
325
350
400
450
499
500
550
560
600
650
700
750
800
900
950
1000
1200
1500
2000
3000
8888 Don't know / Hard to
say
Total
-99 Refuse to answer

75
80
86
99
100
120
130
140
150
158
170
180
198
200
238
250
266
280
299
300
325
350
400
450
499
500
550
560
600
650
700
750
800
900
950
1000
1200
1500
2000
3000
8888 &A1, Hah

Total
-99 fHE

R R e

NN

w

=

= =
o © P © w N

N ~

w

N
o
obroONVNODANMNMONMWBNNAMNMNOOGRNMNORNNMOMMMONMOIOMMOMNMNDdDOAMDdDO NN

=

IN

©
©
N o

100.0

w

=

= =
o © P © w )

N ~

w

=
S
NroNMoDOoMMONMOMMBENMNOIORMNORNNMOMMMWMMONMMMMD oMM bNMND

iy

IN

100.0
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Statistics
Q15 [Q15] How much do you spend in total per month on subscriptions like mobile phone, internet broadband services, paid TV, music services, newspapers,
Q15 [Q15] FE(EHE H 4ELTE A4 Z i (M BN EGE - TR LAEIRTE - WOt - SR - sTRIWE - st B RGP URBEM AR L ?

| N Std. Error of
Valid Missing Mean Mean Median Mode Std. Deviation Minimum Maximum Sum
492 25 481.64 16.275 400.00 500 360.986 0 3000 236967

Q16 [Q16] If you could use money to buy time, how much at most would you pay to buy an extra hour each day?

Q16 [Q16] SR FTDAFISERERM - MBS HAS LB HEY—[EE RN ?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 0 0 102 19.7 20.1
1 1 2 4 4
5 5 1 2 2
10 10 6 1.2 1.2
20 20 9 1.7 1.8
25 25 1 2 2
28 28 7 1.4 1.4
30 30 10 1.9 2.0
35 35 1 2 2
38 38 1 2 2
40 40 3 6 6
48 48 1 2 2
50 50 23 4.4 45
60 60 8 8
70 70 1 2 2
100 100 74 14.3 14.6
150 150 4 8 8
200 200 29 5.6 5.7
250 250 2 4 4
300 300 19 3.7 3.7
500 500 32 6.2 6.3
600 600 3 6 6
1000 1000 20 3.9 3.9
2000 2000 3 6 6
3500 3500 1 2 2
5000 5000 1 2 2
6000 6000 1 2 2
10000 10000 4 8 8
30000 30000 1 2 2
50000 50000 2 A4 4
100000 100000 2 4 4
1000000 1000000 1 2 2
8888886 No limit, I'm willing to 8888886 77 [ » 4455424 FE 16 3.1 3.2
pay any amount =
8888888 Don’t know / Hard 8888888 B4 /% 120 23.2 23.7
to say
Total Total 507 98.1 100.0
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Missing -99 Refuse to answer -99 $HE 10 1.9
Total 517 100.0

Statistics [Excluded outlier "1,000,000"]
Q16 [Q16] If you could use money to buy time, how much at most would you pay to buy an extra hour each day?

Modern Family Lifestyle Survey

Q16 [Q16] A1F o] DA ST EIGRY - (RETFEE R 2 (045 8 T B F RS (M FvE RE R 2
N Std. Error of

Valid Missing Mean Mean Median Mode Std. Deviation Minimum Maximum Sum
370 147 1218.29 435.288 100.00 0 8372.929 0 100000 450769
Respondents' demographic profile gEiiE N =&k
sex [DM1] ¥:51]
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Male 15 194 37.5 37.5
2 Female 2 323 62.5 62.5
Total Total 517 100.0 100.0
age [DM2] £E#i
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 118-20 118-20 62 12.0 12.1
221-25 221-25 57 11.0 11.2
326-30 326-30 45 8.7 8.8
431-35 431-35 48 9.3 9.4
536 - 40 536 - 40 62 12.0 12.1
641-45 641 -45 56 10.8 11.0
746 -50 746 - 50 81 15.7 15.9
851-55 851-55 50 9.7 9.8
956 - 60 956 - 60 50 9.7 9.8
Total Total 511 98.8 100.0
Missing -99 Refuse to answer -99 EE 6 1.2
Total 517 100.0
agegp [DM2] i
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 118-20 118-20 62 12.0 12.1
221-30 221-30 102 19.7 20.0
331-40 331-40 110 21.3 215
441 -50 441 - 50 137 26.5 26.8
551-60 551 - 60 100 19.3 19.6
Total Total 511 98.8 100.0
Missing -99 Refuse to answer -99 & 6 1.2
Total 517 100.0
statistics age [DM2] f£#
N Std. Error of
Valid Missing Mean Mean Median Mode Std. Deviation Minimum Maximum Sum
511 6 38.53 .568 40.00 50 12.849 18 60 19687
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education [DM3] ZERE

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Primary school or below 1 /NEDITT 25 4.8 4.9
2 Secondary school 2 hEg 233 45.1 45.3
3 Matriculated 3 THF} 32 6.2 6.2
4 Tertiary, non-degree course 4 = [-JEELfy 40 7.7 7.8
5 Tertiary, degree course 5 Hi REAfr 154 29.8 30.0
6 Master's degree 6 fELEET 29 5.6 5.6
7 Doctor’s degree 7 fEERr 1 2 2
Total Total 514 99.4 100.0
Missing -99 Refuse to answer -99 fEE 3 .6
Total 517 100.0
educationgp [DM3] HEEE
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Primary or below 1 /NEE DI 25 4.8 4.9
2 Secondary 2 et 265 51.3 51.6
3 Tertiary or above 3 KREZLE 224 43.3 43.6
Total Total 514 99.4 100.0
Missing -99 Refuse to answer -99 fEE 3 .6
Total 517 100.0
occupation [DM4] Bkfir
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 Executive and professional 1 fTEUNEIEAE 115 22.2 22.4
2 Clerks and Service worker 2 KRN E 164 317 31.9
3 Labourer 3 ZEITA 31 6.0 6.0
4 Student 4 B 77 14.9 15.0
5 Full time housewife 5 ZEELM 94 18.2 18.3
6 Others (unemployed, 6 HAl (¥ - BEEK - RHE 33 6.4 6.4
retired, and other non-working {tfIEfE %)
individuals)
Total Total 514 99.4 100.0
Missing -99 Refuse to answer -99 {EE 3 .6
Total 517 100.0
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family [DM5] How many family members living together with you?

family [DM5] Rt E R EA S HREERE ?

Modern Family Lifestyle Survey

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 0 0 3 .6 .6
1 1 18 35 35
2 2 81 15.7 15.9
3 3 174 33.7 34.2
4 4 159 30.8 31.2
5 5 52 10.1 10.2
6 6 13 25 2.6
7 7 3 .6 .6
8 8 2 4 4
10 10 3 .6 .6
30 30 1 2 2
Total Total 509 98.5 100.0
Missing -99 Refuse to answer -99 fEE 8 15
Total 517 100.0
Statistics
family [DM5] How many family members living together with you?
family [DM5] {RB% B @R FEH £6 25 4 FERRE 2
N Std. Error of
Valid Missing Mean Mean Median Mode Std. Deviation Minimum Maximum Sum
3.48 .077 3.00 1.729 30 1773
parent [DM6] Are you a parent yourself?
parent [DM6] S fREARRIE?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 & 291 56.3 56.5
2 5k (HAE5E4S 224 43.3 435
Total 515 99.6 100.0
Missing -99 fEE 2 4
Total 517 100.0
child [DM7] Does your family have children (under 18) who are living with you?
child [DM7] fREAEFT+/RU TFREAE—TE ? 0F - HESHE ?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1 105 35.8 36.6
2 65 22.2 22.6
3 13 4.4 4.5
4 1 3 3
102 77 103 35.2 35.9
Total 287 98.0 100.0
Missing -99 & 6 2.0
Total 293 100.0

28



Public Opinion Programme (POP), HKU Modern Family Lifestyle Survey

Statistics [Include 0]
childm [DM7] Does your family have children (under 18) who are living with you?
childm [DM7] fREE AT 1-/\pE LA TEERE—FF{Y: 2 408 - B 2
N Std. Error of
Valid Missing Mean Mean Median Mode Std. Deviation Minimum Maximum Sum
287 230 .97 .053 1.00 1 .894 0 4 278

Statistics [Exclude 0]
childm [DM7] Does your family have children (under 18) who are living with you?
childm [DM7] fREMHTT+/\BEL TEESLE—PE 1 ? 41 - FHE5(H 2

N

Std. Error of
Valid Missing Mean Mean Median Mode Std. Deviation Minimum Maximum Sum
184 333 1.51 .048 1.00 1 .653 1 4 278
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